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word "1211-47 to 1211-53" and by inserting in place thereof 
the figures and word "76.47 to 76.53". 

SECTION 56. A new subsection of section 76.52 is created: 
(76.52) (2) If in any case after certifying the assessment to 

any town, city or village clerk as provided in section 76.48, an 
error is found to have been made in any report, statement or 
computation used in apportioning any valuation or assessment 
under sections 76.41 to 76.53, both inclusive, the same may be 
corrected, by adding to or deducting from as the case may be, 
the valuation to be assigned to any district or districts in any of 
the three years next following. 

SECTION 57. Section 1211-53 of the statutes is renumbered 
to be section 76.53 FRANCHISE FEE NOT AFFECTED and 
is amended by striking therefrom the figures and word "1211— 
47 to 1211-53" and by inserting in place thereof the figures and 
word "76.47, to 76.53". 

SECTION 58. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 24, 1921. 

No. 20, S.] 	 [Published March 26, 1921. 

CHAPTER 60. 
AN ACT to repeal sections 11.18 to 11.53, both inclusive, of the 

statutes, relating to the coupon ballot. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 11.18 to 11.53, both inclusive, of the 

statutes, are repealed. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-

lication. 
Approved March 24, 1921. 

No. 64, S.] 	 [Published March 26, 1921. 

CHAPTER 61. 
AN ACT to amend section 925-31c of the statutes, relating 

to compensation of city officers and employes. 
The people of the State of IVisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 925-31c of the statutes is amended to 

read : Section 925-31c. No officer or employe receiving a salary 
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from any city, whether organized under general or special law, 
shall receive for service of any kind or nature rendered such city 
any compensation therefor other than the salary fixed and pro-
vided for such office. This act shall apply to all officials now 
serving or hereafter elected or appointed to public place. Pro-
vided, that for the purposes of this section moneys or funds 
held by any such city as pension funds shall not be considered or 
construed to be city money or funds, and that the payment to 
or receipt by any person of any money from any such funds 
shall not be construed as the payment or receipt of money or com-
pensation from such city. Provided further, that this section 
shall not apply to nor be construed to prohibit the employment of 
any such official or employe by any school board of such city 
for the purpose of supervision, teaching or other duties in any 
evening or night school, social center, summer school, or other 
extension activity, and that the payment to or receipt by any 
such person of any money for such service shall not be con-
strued to be in conflict with the provisions of this section. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 24, 1921. 

No. 91, S.] 	 [Published March 26, 1921. 

CHAPTER 62. 
AN ACT to create section 1495-38 of the statutes, relating to 

the storing of farm products and providing a penalty. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read : 

Section 1495-38. 1. Terms as used in this section are defined 
as follows: 

(a) "Bonded warehouseman" means a person duly licensed 
under this section to engage in the business of storing farm prod-
ucts. 

(b) A "bonded warehouse" means any building, structure or 
other protected inclosure approved by the director of the division 
of markets for storage of farm products by a bonded ware-
houseman. 

(c) "Farm product" means all products included in the term 
"farm products" under section 1495-1. 

(d) "Director" means director of the division of markets. 


